AN ORDINANCE designating the compensation of certain City Officials of the City of Albany and repealing all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith and declaring an emergency.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Officials of the City of Albany whose salaries are to be fixed by the Council shall be compensated in accordance with the schedule of salaries as hereinafter set forth which salaries shall be paid on the first day of the month following the month during which the same was earned, except when such days fall on Sunday or a Holiday, then such salaries shall be paid on the first day of business thereafter.

The salary schedule is as follows:

Treasurer		\$50.00 per quarter
Recorder		\$140.00 per month
Marshall		\$135.00 per month
City Attorney		\$ 75.00 per month
Street Superintendent		\$150.00 per month
Day Police		\$120.00 per month
Night Police		\$110.00 per month
2 Night Police	G	\$100.00 per month each
Mayor		\$ 4.00 per meeting
Councilmen		\$ 3.00 per meeting
Health Officer		\$ 50.00 per quarter

Section 2. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. It is hereby declared that the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany require that this ordinance shall be and become in full force and effect immediately after its final passage by the Council; THEREFORE an emergency is hereby declared to exist; that immediately after the final passage hereof and the Mayor's approval this Ordinance shall be in full force and virtue.

Passed by the Council March 12,1941. Approved by the Mayor March 12,1941.

> A.G.Senders Mayor

291

Attest:

R.N.Butle:		1.2. No. 5.	
Recorder			
STATE OF OREGON)			
COUNTY OF LINN	SS .		
CITY OF ALBANY			

I,R.N.Butler, Recorder for the City of Albany,Linn County, Cregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance 1535, has been by me carefully compared with the Original Ordinance Bill # 1655, now on file in this office and that same is a true and correct copy of sid Ordinanace Bill # 1655, as passed by the Council of the City of Albany, on the 12 th day of Larch,1941, and approved by the Mayor on the same date.

Witness my hand and official seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, this 13 th day of "arch,1941.

Recorder of the City of Albany, regon.